This is information on a product in full production.
April 2014 DocID15197 Rev 2 1/12
P010XX
Sensitive standard SCRs up to 0.8 A
Datasheet − production data
Features
• On-state rms current, 0.8 A
• Repetitive peak off-state voltage up to 600 V

4/12 DocID15197 Rev 2
Table 6. Electrical device summary
Order code
Voltage
Sensitivity Package Packing mode
100 V 200 V 400 V 600 V
P0102AA 1AA3 X 200 µA TO-92 Bulk
P0102AA 5AL3 X 200 µA TO-92 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0102AL 5AA4 X 200 µA SOT23-3L Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102BA 1AA3 X 200 µA TO-92 Bulk
P0102BL 5AA4 X 200 µA SOT23-3L Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102DA 1AA3 X 200 µA TO-92 Bulk
P0102DA 2AL3 X 200 µA TO-92 Ammopack
P0102DA 5AL3 X 200 µA TO-92 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0102DN 5AA4 X X 200 µA SOT-223 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102MA 1AA3 X 200 µA TO-92 Bulk
P0102MN 5AA4 X 200 µA SOT-223 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0109AL 5AA4 X 1 µA SOT23-3L Tape and reel 7 inch
P0109DA 1AA3 X 1 µA TO-92 Bulk
P0109DA 5AL3 X 1 µA TO-92 Tape and reel 13 inch
Table 7. Thermal resistance
Symbol Parameter Maximum Unit
Rth(j-a) Junction to case (DC) TO-92 80  °C/W

1.26
3.250.73
Ordering information P010xx
10/12 DocID15197 Rev 2
3 Ordering information
Figure 19. Ordering information scheme
Table 11. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Packing mode
P0102AA 1AA3 P0102 AA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
P0102AA 5AL3 P0102 AA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0102AL 5AA4 P2A SOT23-3L 0.01 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102BA 1AA3 P0102 BA TO-92 0.2 g 1000 Bulk
P0102BL 5AA4 P2B SOT23-3L 0.01 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102DA 1AA3 P0102 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
P0102DA 2AL3 P0102 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Ammopack
P0102DA 5AL3 P0102 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
P0102DN 5AA4 P2D SOT-223 0.11 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0102MA 1AA3 P0102 MA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
P0102MN 5AA4 P2M SOT-223 0.11 g 2000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0109AL 5AA4 P9A SOT23-3L 0.01 g 3000 Tape and reel 7 inch
P0109DA 1AA3 P0109 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
P0109DA 5AL3 P0109 DA TO-92 0.2 g 2000 Tape and reel 13 inch
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
01 up to 0.8 A
02 = 200 µA
09 = 1 µA
A = 100 V
B = 200 V
D = 400 V
M = 600 V
A = TO-92
L = SOT23-3L
N = SOT-223
1AA3 = Bulk
2AL3 = Ammopack
5AL3 = Tape and reel 13 inch
5AA4 = Tape and reel 7 inch
BlankP     01   0x     x     x xAxx
DocID15197 Rev 2 11/12
P010xx Revision history
12
4 Revision history
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
24-Nov-2008 1 First issue.
01-Apr-2014 2
Added VGT in Figure 7, updated Figure 11 and Table 9
and reformatted to current standard.
P010xx
12/12 DocID15197 Rev 2
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the